the issue of Shares to applicants.

2. The above stated date for Completion of the Proposed Acquisitions is a good faith estimate by the
Directors and may be extended.

3. If the Public Offer is cancelled or withdrawn before completion of the Public Offer, then all application
monies will be refunded in full (without interest) as soon as possible in accordance with the requirements
of the Corporations Act.  Investors are encouraged to submit their applications as soon as possible after
the Public Offer opens.

2.2 Use of funds

Section 5.8 of the Prospectus is deleted and replaced with the following:

To assist the Company to re-comply with Chapters 1 and 2 of the Listing Rules and to
support its strategy post-completion of the Proposed Acquisitions, the Company
intends, subject to Shareholder approval, to conduct the Public Offer.

The Company intends to apply funds raised from the Public Offer, together with
existing cash reserves, over the first two years following re-admission of the Company
to the Official List of ASX as follows:

Funds available

Minimum

Subscription ($)

($12,000,000)

Percentage of

Funds (%)

Maximum

Subscription ($)

($15,000,000)

Percentage of

Funds (%)

Existing cash reserves1 201,427 2% 201,427 1%

Funds raised from the
Public Offer 12,000,000 98% 15,000,000 99%

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 18 April 2023 issued by IRIS Metals

Limited (ACN 646 787 135).

3

Funds available

Minimum

Subscription ($)

($12,000,000)

Percentage of

Funds (%)

Maximum

Subscription ($)

($15,000,000)

Percentage of

Funds (%)

Total 12,201,427  100% 15,201,427  100%

Allocation of funds

Expenditure on South Dakota Project2

Drilling 3,999,828 32.8% 3,999,828 26.3%

Roads, Access and
Rehabilitation
(Equipment & People)

210,508 1.7% 210,508 1.4%

Geological consultants 354,150 2.9% 354,150 2.3%

Assaying  297,098 2.4% 297,098 2.0%

Consultants (Resource,
Metallurgical, Mine
Engineering and Other)

345,151 2.8% 345,151 2.3%

Light Vehicles,
consumables and other 193,077 1.6% 193,077 1.3%

Mapping and Field Work 118,050 1.0% 118,050 0.8%

Annual License Fees3 1,305,969 10.7% 1,305,969 8.6%

Subtotal 6,823,830 55.9% 6,823,830 44.9%

Expenditure on Existing Projects4

Kookynie Project 445,991 3.66% 445,991 2.93%

Expenditure on Leonora
Project  414,073 3.39% 414,073 2.72%

Expenditure on Patterson
Province Project  138,518 1.14% 138,518 0.91%

Subtotal 998,582 8.18% 998,582 6.57%

Other costs

Re-compliance costs5 1,251,000  10.3% 1,431,000  9.4%

New project
identification and
acquisitions6

0 0.0% 3,000,000 19.7%

Administrative expenses7 2,922,612  24.0% 2,922,612  19.2%

Working Capital8 205,403  1.7% 25,403  0.2%

Subtotal 4,550,694 36% 7,550,694 50%

Total 12,201,427  100%  15,201,427  100%

Notes:

1. Refer to the announcement dated 31 March 2023 for details of the Initial Raise and application
of the funds raised. 2.

2. Refer to Section 5.3 and 5.4 and the Independent Technical Assessment Report in Annexure A for
further details with respect to the proposed exploration programs at the Projects.

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 18 April 2023 issued by IRIS Metals

Limited (ACN 646 787 135).

4

3. Of the annual license fees, $75,144 is allocated to the Keystone unadjudicated BLM claims and
$96,535 are allocated to the Tinton unadjudicated BLM claims. To the extent that these claims